RESOLUTION 2015-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA ["CITY"] ADOPTING A PUBLIC SAFETY MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH COCHISE COUNTY ["COUNTY"] FOR THE PURPOSE OF IMPROVING THE COORDINATION AND DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY SERVICES WITHIN COCHISE COUNTY

WHEREAS, it is the mutual desire of the CITY, the COUNTY, and the various fire districts, fire departments, fire and rescue agencies, law enforcement agencies, and public works departments located within Cochise County to improve the coordination and delivery of emergency services; and

WHEREAS, this Mutual Aid Agreement provides for mutual responsibilities in carrying out emergency services, requests for assistance, command structure and equipment and personnel; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have determined that formal action on this Resolution is in the best interest of the CITY, its citizens and its affected taxpayers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Mayor and City Council approves the Mutual Aid Agreement presented herein as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution.

SECTION 3: The City Manager is authorized and directed to take all action necessary and required to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 17th day of September, 2015.

	APPROVED/EXECUTED:
	Robert A. Irvin ROBERT A. IRVIN, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Virginia A. Mefford	Ann P. Roberts
VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk	ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney